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Regarding International Trade in ,Textiles (1974) as extended ,

. are effectively enforced and

(iii) ,to !~&Si t ~mbcrs to enable their effective participation in all relevent ' international , for~
urns dealing with the textiles and_. clQthiQg sector.

2. Th headquarters of , the Bureau shall be in Geneva, ' Switzerland. The staff of the Bureau wiil be appointed in acc'ordance wilh the {egulations established by the Council represt' nting an the membe,rs of the Bureau.

3. The sitting up of tbe Bureau institutioo,aJi e$ the programme of cooperation a~on$8i DeveJoins I Countries , Exporters of Textilei and Clothing which been in operatio,n for the past nearly four years. Tbe Bureau will serve as a focal point of eonseltation and coordination of all stratagies and approaches to multilateral textile negotiations', Developing countrie~

wiil be getting assistance from the Bureau in the from of technical and analytical upport which is necessary for carrying out bilateral consultations and ncAotiations with importing countries ~

4. This Bureau would not duplicate the w9rk of Textiles Committee and TSB inasr,nuch as the la tter bodies represent all, t,he contract_og parties to the MFA and have specified fUDctions to perform as laid down in the MFA,Vwhile • the former will be exclusively concerned with safe.guarding the interests of the developing countries.

RecomeDdations of Billimoria Comm ittee on Incilan AirJ!nes and Va"udoot

4;02. SHRI ATAL BlHARf VAJ-PA YEE ': Will the Minister of TOUIUM$ AND ,CIYIL AVIATION be pleased to refer tQ ,reply ,give~ to Unstarred Question No , 6891 on ApriJ, 6, 1984 regarding Billimoria Committee Report' iinto the working of Indian Air-
linea and Vayudoeot and state: ,

. ' \

(a) whether the Billimoria Commi ·
ttee which was- set up to in';Juire into the working , of Iodin A ir lines and Vayudoot, ~as submitted its recommendations to GoVernment·

(b) if so, when;

(c) th~ salient features thereof;
and

(d) the reaction of Government to each oae of the recommen-dauons with decisions and follow-up action taken, if any?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF TOURlSM AND
CiVIL AVIATJON (SHRI
KHURSHEED ALAM KHAN) : (a) to,
(c) The report of Shri lil l'.moria Oil

Vayudoot has been received in January.
1984. The report ot:l Indian Air1iClcs is yet to be received. The mai.A recommepdations relate to the organisational structure of Vayudoo l and its future operational plans.

(d) Two of the recommendations rdaling to the ,appointment of part-time Cbairman of Vayudoot and constitution of a Steering Group have been accepted and implemented . Th o! other recommendations are under consider-
atiQn.

Direction Regarding Release of Res1·
deaces Acquired Prior to 1943

4703. SHRr A. NEELALOHITHA
DASAN NADAR : will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether he had given a direction in October, 1983 regardi ni th~ re.Jease of residences acquired prior to 1943:

(b) if so, the details of the direction; and

(c) the action taken on the basis 01 the direction?

